JUne 1967. 

h. Air Operations. Operations during J,Une were only slightly less 
than the prec eding month. AI though one (1) aircraft was lost and several 
sustained damages the maintenance section was able to provide aircraft 
for sustained air operations. Six hundred and eighty nine (689~sorties 
were flown for a total of eight hundred and forty~one point four (841.4) 
flight hourso Flights continued into the DMZ area and gained experience 
in the use of APR-27 equipment in a SA}l enviornment. Other operations 
Were routine in nature producing no outstanding highlights.